### HARIVARDHAN STEEL AND ALLOYS PRIVATE LIMITED

To,
BSE Limited,
Department of Corporate Services,
1st Floor, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001.

To, Company Secretary / Compliance Officer, Nexus Surgical and Medicare Limited Gala No. 4, Saarthak, Building No. 1, Square Industrial Park, Tungarphata, Vasai (East), Palghar - 401208.

<u>Sub.</u>: <u>Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we hereby submit the details of acquisition of 9,565 equity shares of Nexus Surgical and Medicare Limited.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Harivardhan Steel and Alloys Private Limited

Satish Murlidhar Rathi DIN: 08693809 Director

Place: Thane

Date: 22<sup>nd</sup> November, 2024

## HARIVARDHAN STEEL AND ALLOYS PRIVATE LIMITED

# <u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Nexus Surgical and Medicare Limited			
Name of the acquirer and Persons Acting	Harivardhan Steel and Alloys Private Limited			
in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer				
Whether the acquirer belongs to	No			
Promoter/ Promoter Group				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where	BSE Limited			
the shares of TC are listed				
Details of acquisition / disposal as	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total	
follows:		share/ voting	diluted share/	
		capital wherever	voting capital	
		applicable	of the TC	
Before the acquisition / disposal under				
consideration, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	817011	14.93%	14.93%	
b) Shares in the nature of	017011	14.7570	14.7370	
encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-				
disposal undertaking/ others)				
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise				
than by shares				
d) Warrants/ convertible securities/				
any other instrument that entitles				
the acquirer to receive shares				
carrying voting rights in the TC				
(specify holding in each				
category)				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	817011	14.93%	14.93%	
Details of acquisition / sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	9565	0.17%	0.17%	
acquired <del>/ sold</del>				
b) VRs acquired <del>/ sold</del> otherwise				
than by shares				
c) Warrants/ convertible securities/				
any other instrument that entitles				
the acquirer to receive shares				
carrying voting rights in the TC				
(specify holding in each				
category) acquired / sold				
d) Shares encumbered/ invoked/				
released by the acquirer				
e) Total $(a+b+c+/-d)$	826576	15.10%	15.10%	

## HARIVARDHAN STEEL AND ALLOYS PRIVATE LIMITED

After the acquisition /sale, holding of:			
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer</li> <li>c) VRs otherwise than by shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition</li> </ul>	826576   	15.10%   	15.10%   
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	826576	15.10%	15.10%
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)  Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	Open Market  21 <sup>st</sup> November, 2024		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 5,47,19,000/-		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition <del>/ sale</del>	Rs. 5,47,19,000/-		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 5,47,19,000/-		

#### For Harivardhan Steel and Alloys Private Limited

Satish Murlidhar Rathi

DIN: 08693809

Director

Place: Thane

Date : 22<sup>nd</sup> November, 2024